cui.com
date 04/12/2012
page 1 of 5
SERIES:  SD │ DESCRIPTION:  STANDARD DIN CONNECTOR
FEATURES
• strain relief
• 3~13 pins
• 100 Vac rated
RoHS
SD - XX
Base Number
PART NUMBER KEY
SPECIFICATIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
rated input voltage 100
12
Vac
Vdc
rated input current at 100 Vac
at 12 Vdc
1
2
A
A
contact resistance 30 mΩ
insulation resistance at 500 Vdc 100 MΩ
voltage withstand for 1 minute 1,000 Vac
insertion force 4 kg
withdrawl force 1 3.5 kg
operating temperature 5 70 °C
life 5,000 cycles
 Pin Options
 30 = 3 pins
 40 = 4 pins
 50 = 5 pins, 180 degrees
 51 = 5 pins, 240 degrees
 60 = 6 pins
 70 = 7 pins
 80 = 8 pins, 270 degrees
 81 = 8 pins, 262 degrees
130 = 13 pins
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
date 04/12/2012 │ page 2 of 5CUI Inc │ SERIES: SD │ DESCRIPTION: STANDARD DIN CONNECTOR
0.9 0.035
2.0 0.079 9.0 0.354 50.6 1.992
0.2 6.5 0.256
0.15
0.0591.5
(TYP)
0.62215.8
13.1 0.516
0.15
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
units: mm[inches]
TOLERANCE: ±0.1mm
MATERIAL PLATING
contact pins (30~80) brass nickel
contact pins (81, 130) brass silver
shell steel nickel
insulator (30~80, 130) PBT
insulator (81) ABS
boot EVA
  60°
  45°
  0.9
  45°
  60°  72°   90°
SD-30 SD-50 SD-51
SD-60 SD-70 SD-80
SD-40
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
date 04/12/2012 │ page 3 of 5CUI Inc │ SERIES: SD │ DESCRIPTION: STANDARD DIN CONNECTOR
45°
0.9 0.035
2.00 0.079
41°